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Code Analysis

Egress for Beer Garden at 321/323 Main St. Peoria IL

Code: 1BC 2018
Building Info:

3 story historic zero lot line turn of the century structures

Masonry fire walls along property lines with wood & plaster structure between firewalls
323 Main St

Level 1 — 2400 gsf
Main Structure to remain 1440 gsf _ nsf
Proposed Beer Garden 960 gsf

Levels 2 & 3 1440 gsf each

321 Main St
Level 1 — 2400 gsf
Levels 2 & 3 1440 gsf each
Occupancy:

323 Main St.

Main Level: A2 — Assembly — Night Club
Upper Levels ~ Business and Residential
321 Main St.

Main Level: A2 — Business

Upper Levels - Business and Residential

Occupancy Separations: (IBC Table 510)

Non-Sprinklered — Assembly, Business and Residential must be separated by 2 hrs from every other occupancies.
Fully Sprinkiered - Assembly, Business and Residential must be separated by 1 hr from every other occupancies.
Recommendation:

Fully sprinkler the building per NFPA 13 and coat the exposed structure with an intumescent coating or paint to prov ' a
1hr floor to floor rating. https://flameoffcoatings.com/applying-fire-rated-intumescent-paint-on-wood

Allowable Areas:

Non-Sprinklered Sprinklered
A-2 28,500 38,000
B 57,000 76,000

R-2 48,000 64,000



st of S g -2 Occupancy

A-2 Assembly 5 nsf/person

Interior *1440gsf 288 Persons
Beer Garden *965gsf 193 Persons
Total 481

2 required exits — Min. width .15”/occupant — 72.15” — When reduced by using the actual nsf the result should be (2)
standard 3’-0” doorways. Though we recommend larger doors to accommodate deliveries.

*Numbers shown are preliminary and worse case and when a generalized floor plan is developed will tighten to lower
numbers.

Travel Distance Table 1017.2

Non-Sprinklered Sprinklered
A 200 250’

Longest interior travel path is 96
Longest travel path from proposed Beer Garden 106’

Door Swings at Alley = Doors cannot swing into the egress path

Currently several doors swing into the alley aisle. Recommend a gate be installed in the alley for service and security oor
on neighboring structure should be provided to allow egress into exiting Saddle Up.

2018 Existing Building Code — This makes the existing condition acceptable

General. Alterations shall be done in a manner that

maintains the level of fire protection provided.

SECTION 704

MEANS OF EGRESS

704.1 General. Alterations shall be done in a manner that
maintains the level of protection provided for the means of egress.


















* CITY OF
PEORIA

December 14, 2021

PEORIA POLICI

City of Peoria, Liquor Commission
Office of Corporation Counsel
City of Peoria, lllinois

RE: Site Approval Application #22.
Flapper House Limited
d/b/a Saddle Up
116 SW Jefferson Ave.

Has: Class A (tavern)
Subclass 1 (4:00 a.
Subclass 2 (live en

Requesting: Class A (tavern)
Subclass 1 (4:00
Subclass 2 (live €
Subclass 3 (beer

Dear Commissioners,

A site application |  been receiv
Ave., Peoria, lllinois for a Class A
The approvai of this application w
adjacent building located directly b
operate as tavern with full bar servi
beer garden at this proposed expar

Officer Kevin Slavens inspected tt
Jefferson Avenue, in the establishi
applicant plans to install a new doc
| rgarden area, as well as build :

There are no parking or traffic cc
appropnate for this location and wo

The Peoria Police Department has

(/‘s@“

Eric P. Echevarnia
Chief of Police

Sincerely,

EE/ks

cc: City Clerk
Corporation Counsel
600S. W. Ada  5treet

Peoria, IL 61602-1592
Phone 309.494.8300

EPARTMENT

close)
:ainment)

pansion)

n. close) (expansion)
artainment) (expansion)
rden)

from Flapper House Limited,
ubclass 1, Subclass 2 (expa
Id allow the applicant to exg
nd this establishment into 321
, have a 4:00 a.m. close, host
d site.

proposed site which is locat
downtown boundaries of the
1 his current tavern that would
| a new bar in the expanded a

ermns raised with this applics
| not be detrimental to the surt

objections to this site approvi

Idle Up, 116 SW .  erson
Subclass 3 liquor license.
usiness's footprint into the
vlain Street and continue to
ainment and operate a new

i Street near the comer of
liquor license district. The
st access into the proposed
e buildings.

opears that this request is
isinesses or neighborhood.


































